Appendix 1 - Calendar of forums and events over the 2020/21 academic year

Best practice and strategy forums
Events for pupils

Events for school leaders and teachers
Forums/training for governors

September
ﬁ;gf;;ri‘f;)mard meeting (For 03/09/2020  09:00-11:00  Virtual
Headteachers Forum (Autumn 1) 17/09/2020 08:00 - 10:30 Virtual
London Careers Festival Working Group 22/09/2020 10:00 - 11:30 Virtual
Risk Assurance Training 23/09/2020 09:00 - 10:30 Virtual
October
(CF‘:)LrA; fz'::qr;zi) :)“d't and Risk Meeting ) 162000 TBC Virtual
Skills Forum (Autumn) 06/10/2020 08:00 - 10:30 Virtual
Fusion Cities 2 Meeting 09/10/2020 All day Virtual
Cultural and Creative Learning (Autumn) 15/10/2020 08:00 - 10:30 Virtual
London Careers Festival Working Group 27/10/2020 10:00 - 11:30 Virtual
November
City Schools Virtual Conference 03/11/2020 12:00 - 16:00 Virtual
Scrutiny meeting (Results) 04/11/2020 All day Virtual
Cout St oI a0 e v
London Careers Festival Working Group 17/11/2020 14:30 - 16:00 Virtual
Headteachers Forum (Autumn 2) 25/11/2020 08:00 - 10:30 Virtual
December
Chair of Governors Forum (Autumn) 01/12/2020 08:00 - 10:30 Virtual
(CF%LrA; fi::;';‘t:; :;”d't and Risk Meeting 3/15 2000 TBC virtual
S;\;egzna‘i;;:;'”'"g: Advanced 09/12/2020  08:00-10:30  Virtual
ﬁl‘;:;z;s:)%ard meeting (For 11/12/2020  09:00-11:00 Virtual
London Careers Festival Working Group 15/12/2020 10:00 - 11:30 Virtual

Christmas Holidays

January
Skills Forum (Spring) 12/01/2021 08:00 - 10:30 West Wing — Committee Room 2
London Careers Festival Working Group 19/01/2021 10:00 - 11:30 North Wing — Room 11
Headteachers Forum (Spring 1) 21/01/2021 08:00 - 10:30 West Wing — Committee Room 2
February
(Csup':i“nr:)' and Creative Learning Forum 02/02/2021  08:00-10:30  West Wing — Committee Room 2
Debating Workshop TBC TBC TBC
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CoLAT Standard and Accountability
meeting (For information)

London Careers Festival Working Group

ColLAT Finance, Audit and Risk Meeting
(For information)

Chair of Governors Forum (Spring)
Debating Competition

Governor Training - Finance
Headteachers Forum (Spring 2)

CoLAT Trust Board meeting (For
information)

Chess Tournament
Christ’s Hospital Maths Challenge
London Careers Festival Working Group

04/02/2021
23/02/2021

25/02/2021

March

02/03/2021
03/03/2021
10/03/2021
17/03/2021

19/03/2021

19/03/2021
22/03/2021
25/03/2021

TBC
10:00 - 11:30

TBC

08:00 - 10:30
12:00 - 16:00
08:00 - 10:30
08:00 - 10:30

TBC

12:30 - 15:30
TBC
10:00 - 11:30

TBC
Virtual

TBC

West Wing — Committee Room 2
Livery Hall

West Wing — Committee Room 4
West Wing — Committee Room 4

TBC

Livery Hall
Livery Hall
North Wing — Room 11

Easter Holidays

City Schools Concert Rehearsal Day

City Schools Concert Rehearsal and
Performance Day

Skills Forum (Summer)
London Careers Festival Working Group

CoLAT Standard and Accountability
meeting (For information)

Cultural and Creative Learning Forum
(Summer)

Headteachers Forum (Summer 1)
Chair of Governors Forum (Summer)

London Careers Festival Working Group

City Schools Conference
Fusion Cities 3 meeting

Scrutiny Meetings (Finance) Day 1

Governor Training - School data and
performance

London Careers Festival Working Group
Barbican Art Exhibition

CoLAT Finance, Audit and Risk Meeting
(For information)

London Careers Festival

CoLAT Trust Board meeting (For
information)

Headteachers Forum (Summer 2)
London Careers Festival Working Group
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April

TBC
TBC

20/04/2021
27/04/2021

29/04/2021

29/04/2021

May

06/05/2021
11/05/2021
25/05/2021

June

04/06/2021
07/06/2021

21/06/2021 —
22/06/2021

23/06/2021

29/06/2021
TBC

July
01/07/2021

05/07/2021 -
07/07/2021

08/07/2021

09/07/2021
27/07/2021

All day
All day

08:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 11:30

TBC

08:00 - 10:30

08:00 - 10:30
08:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 11:30

09:00 - 17:00
09:00 - 17:00
All day

8:00 - 10:30

10:00-11:30
All day

TBC

All day

09:00 - 11:00

08:00 - 10:30
10:00 - 11:30

City of London School
City of London School

West Wing — Committee Room 2
Virtual

TBC

West Wing — Committee Room 2

West Wing — Committee Room 2
West Wing — Committee Room 2
TBC

Livery Hall
Great Hall

TBC

West Wing — Committee Room 2

Virtual
TBC

TBC

Guildhall

TBC

West Wing — Committee Room 2
TBC



