Appendix 1 - Calendar of forums and events over the 2020/21 academic year

Best practice and strategy forums
Events for pupils
Events for school leaders and teachers
Forums/training for governors

Events and Meetings 2020/21	Date	Time	Location		
September Septem					
CoLAT Trust Board meeting (For information)	03/09/2020	09:00 - 11:00	Virtual		
Headteachers Forum (Autumn 1)	17/09/2020	08:00 - 10:30	Virtual		
London Careers Festival Working Group	22/09/2020	10:00 - 11:30	Virtual		
Risk Assurance Training	23/09/2020	09:00 - 10:30	Virtual		
October					
CoLAT Finance, Audit and Risk Meeting (For information)	02/10/2020	TBC	Virtual		
Skills Forum (Autumn)	06/10/2020	08:00 - 10:30	Virtual		
Fusion Cities 2 Meeting	09/10/2020	All day	Virtual		
Cultural and Creative Learning (Autumn)	15/10/2020	08:00 - 10:30	Virtual		
London Careers Festival Working Group	27/10/2020	10:00 - 11:30	Virtual		
November					
City Schools Virtual Conference	03/11/2020	12:00 - 16:00	Virtual		
Scrutiny meeting (Results)	04/11/2020	All day	Virtual		
CoLAT Standard and Accountability meeting (For information)	12/11/2020	ТВС	Virtual		
London Careers Festival Working Group	17/11/2020	14:30 - 16:00	Virtual		
Headteachers Forum (Autumn 2)	25/11/2020	08:00 - 10:30	Virtual		
December					
Chair of Governors Forum (Autumn)	01/12/2020	08:00 - 10:30	Virtual		
CoLAT Finance, Audit and Risk Meeting (For information)	03/12/2020	TBC	Virtual		
Governor Training: Advanced Safeguarding	09/12/2020	08:00 - 10:30	Virtual		
CoLAT Trust Board meeting (For information)	11/12/2020	09:00 - 11:00	Virtual		
London Careers Festival Working Group	15/12/2020	10:00 - 11:30	Virtual		
Christmas Holidays					
January					
Skills Forum (Spring)	12/01/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
London Careers Festival Working Group	19/01/2021	10:00 - 11:30	North Wing – Room 11		
Headteachers Forum (Spring 1)	21/01/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
February					
Cultural and Creative Learning Forum (Spring)	02/02/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
Debating Workshop	TBC	TBC	TBC		

CoLAT Standard and Accountability meeting (For information)	04/02/2021	ТВС	ТВС		
London Careers Festival Working Group	23/02/2021	10:00 - 11:30	Virtual		
CoLAT Finance, Audit and Risk Meeting	25/02/2021	TBC	ТВС		
(For information)			IDC		
	March				
Chair of Governors Forum (Spring)	02/03/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
Debating Competition	03/03/2021	12:00 - 16:00	Livery Hall		
Governor Training - Finance	10/03/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 4		
Headteachers Forum (Spring 2)	17/03/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 4		
CoLAT Trust Board meeting (For information)	19/03/2021	TBC	ТВС		
Chess Tournament	19/03/2021	12:30 - 15:30	Livery Hall		
Christ's Hospital Maths Challenge	22/03/2021	TBC	Livery Hall		
London Careers Festival Working Group	25/03/2021	10:00 - 11:30	North Wing – Room 11		
Easter Holidays					
	April				
City Schools Concert Rehearsal Day	TBC	All day	City of London School		
City Schools Concert Rehearsal and Performance Day	ТВС	All day	City of London School		
Skills Forum (Summer)	20/04/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
London Careers Festival Working Group	27/04/2021	10:00 - 11:30	Virtual		
CoLAT Standard and Accountability meeting (For information)	29/04/2021	ТВС	TBC		
Cultural and Creative Learning Forum (Summer)	29/04/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
May					
Headteachers Forum (Summer 1)	06/05/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
Chair of Governors Forum (Summer)	11/05/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
London Careers Festival Working Group	25/05/2021	10:00 - 11:30	TBC		
June					
City Schools Conference	04/06/2021	09:00 - 17:00	Livery Hall		
Fusion Cities 3 meeting	07/06/2021	09:00 - 17:00	Great Hall		
Scrutiny Meetings (Finance) Day 1	21/06/2021 – 22/06/2021	All day	TBC		
Governor Training - School data and performance	23/06/2021	8:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
London Careers Festival Working Group	29/06/2021	10:00 - 11:30	Virtual		
Barbican Art Exhibition	TBC	All day	TBC		
July					
CoLAT Finance, Audit and Risk Meeting (For information)	01/07/2021	ТВС	ТВС		
London Careers Festival	05/07/2021 – 07/07/2021	All day	Guildhall		
CoLAT Trust Board meeting (For information)	08/07/2021	09:00 – 11:00	ТВС		
Headteachers Forum (Summer 2)	09/07/2021	08:00 - 10:30	West Wing – Committee Room 2		
London Careers Festival Working Group	27/07/2021	10:00 - 11:30	TBC		